

Ivry, June 19th, 2013

IMPLEMENTATION OF A LIQUIDITY CONTRACT

As of 20th June 2013 and for a one year period renewable, Groupe Fnac has requested ROTHSCHILD & Cie BANQUE to implement a liquidity contract in accordance with the Charter of ethics established by the AMAFI and approved by the AMF on 21 March 2011.

For the implementation of this contract, an amount of 6 million euros has been allocated to the liquidity account.

Groupe Fnac'shares (code ISIN FR0011476928) are listed on the NYSE Euronext Paris regulated market.

Publicly available Information

Groupe Fnac's French prospectus, approved by the AMF under *visa* number 13-179 on April 25, 2013, is available on the websites of Groupe Fnac (www.groupe-fnac.com) and of the AMF (www.amf-france.org). An English free translation of the prospectus and an Information Document for U.S. shareholders of Kering are also available on Groupe Fnac's website. Each of these documents is available free of charge and upon request to Groupe Fnac at 9, rue des Bateaux-Lavoirs, ZAC Port d'Ivry, 94868 Ivry-sur-Seine.

CONTACTS INVESTORS: Nadine Coulm +33 (0)1 55 21 18 63